Specifications
Characteristics
Outer dimensions  (mm)
Terminal Type (mm)
Discharge Curves 25 (77 )
Terminal Voltage (V)
Discharge Time
The data is generally descriptive only for reference.
Nominal Voltage
Rated capacity (10 hour rate)
Total Height
Height
Length
Width
Dimensions
Weight  Approx
12V
200Ah
237mm (9.29 inches)
216mm (8.50inches)
522mm (20.6 inches)
240mm (9.45 inches)
59Kg (130lbs)
Capacity
affected
by Temperature
(10hour rate)
Terminal
Cycle
Float
Capacity
25 (77 )
Internal Resistance
Charge
(constant
Voltage)
20 hour rate(10.5 A)
10 hour rate(20 A)
5 hour rate(34 A)
3 hour rate(50 A)
1 hour rate(110 A)
210AH
200AH
170AH
150AH
110 AH
Full charged Battery at 25 (77 ) 1 m
 40 (104 )
25 (77 )
0 (32 )
-15 (5 )
102%
100%
85%
65%
Capacity after 3 month storage
Capacity after 6 month storage
Capacity after 12 month storage
91%
82%
64%
T11 T19
Initial Charging Current less than 60A
Voltage 14.5-14.9V
Voltage 13.6-13.8V
Self-Discharge
at 25 (77 )
NPL200-12 (12V200Ah)
522
2
3
7
2
1
6
240
+
8.4
6.0
0 5 10 20 3 5 10230 60 20
(min) (H)
9.6
10.5
13.2
12.6
12.0
11.4
10.2
11.5A20A34A50A
110A
200A
400A
600A
1
A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W
Time
Constant Current (Amp) and  Constant Power (Watt) Discharge Table at 25 (77 )
5min       1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h10min       15min       30min
9.6V
10.2V
10.5V
10.8V
11.1V
6902 4998 3332 2380 1214 738 547 433 362 255 226 122.1
580 420 280 200 102 62.0 46.0 36.7 30.4 21.4 19.00 10.26
7031 5168 3492 2398 1229 740 554 435 363 256 233 125.7
604 444 300 206 106 63.6 47.6 37.8 31.2 22.0 19.5 10.80
7122 5307 3628 2404 1265 755 565 445 371 262 234 126.5
628 468 320 212 109 65.2 48.8 38.4 32.0 22.6 20.0 10.92
7237 5461 3774 2420 1306 774 579 452 375 264 237 128.1
652 492 340 218.0 112.8 66.8 50.0 39.0 32.4 22.8 20.5 11.06
7858 5735 4036 2443 1390 811 595 463 382 269 243 131.3
740 540 380 230 120 70 51.4 40.0 33.0 23.3 21.0 11.34
The data is generally descriptive only for reference.
NPL Series: Long-life Design
3
14O1
M8 16
MCA Battery Manufacture Co., Ltd
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0 500           700           900          1100         1400      1500     1700
15
5
10
0
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20        -10            0          10            20           30           40         50
L
if
e
(y
e
a
rs
)
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
Charging time  (hours)
C
h
a
rg
e
d
V
o
lu
m
e
(%)
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(XCA)
V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V)
15.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0
0      2      4      6      8     1 0    1 2    1 4    1 6    1 8    2 0
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
10             20              30                 40             50
CHARGED  VOLUMECHARGEDCHARGED   VOLUMEVOLUME
CHARGE  VOL T AGECHARGECHARGE   VOLVOL TT AGEAGE
CHARGING  CURRENTCHARGINGCHARGING   CURRENTCURRENT
-10            0            10            20           30            40            50         60
o
( C )
2.6
2.5
2.4
2.3
2.2
5.2
5.0
4.8
4.6
4.4
7.8
7.5
7.2
6.9
6.6
10.4
10.0
9.6
9.2
8.8
15.6
15.0
14.4
13.8
13.2
(V
/1
2
V
)
(V
/C
E
L
L
)
(V
/8
V
)
(V
/6
V
)
(V
/4
V
)
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
T esting  conditions:  floating  voltage:  2.27  to  2.30V/Cell
o o                                 ambient  temperature:  25 C(77 F)
NPL200-12 (12V200Ah)
Long-life Design
Cycle sevice life @ different DOD
50% DOD100% DOD 30% DOD
Number of Cycle ( 20  C)O
Discharge Characteristics Constant Voltage Charging Charateristics (0.25CA 25  C)o
Relationship between Charging voltage and Temperature
Temperature
Self-discharge Charateristics
Float service life
4 6 8
Life (Year)
Temperature Effects on Float Life Temperature Effects on Capacity
Temperature (  C)O
Temperature (  C)
O
Terminal Voltage (V)
Discharge Time
8.4
6.0
0 5 10 20 3 5 10230 60 20
(min) (H)
9.6
10.5
13.2
12.6
12.0
11.4
10.2
20A34A50A
110A
200A
400A
600A
1
11.5A
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
 R
a
ti
o
 (
%
)
0
0 2 4 6 208 10 12 14 16 18
Storage Period (Month)
100
80
60
40
0
40 C
0(104 F)
030 C
0(86 F)
0
25 C
0(77 F)
05 C
0(41 F)
050 C
0(130 F)
00 C
0(32 F)